8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
SET UP GAUGE
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. ftb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION et APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1 ORIGINAL onots len T TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED l0JuL20T5 | GH | OB
2150582-72 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150582-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2150582-4 - - -
) SERVO - - . - . . . S R N N S 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
210058279 LATCH PLATEZEX PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 2119792-2 - 21196411 - 2063440-2 N I T I I I 8-21084-0 O-RING. 676 ID. .070 DIA. MAT. 550
SERVO - - - - - - - - - - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
215058276 gﬁgLATC%+f>LATEAfL - - - - - - - - - - - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
21505827 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - . ] . } : - - - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48
7-2150582-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : : : : : : : : il I e R N O 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 241
- - 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- - - - 21197591 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST [245
- T 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Zﬁx - 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -1 212 - 21684007 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
APPLICATOR DATA B B e 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRINMP S17¢ TVPE - - - -] 20634402 AR FEED MODULE 238
MERERE e - - - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
TIREEE gg ST - - | - REFREF - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY LF 183
: " - -] - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
APPLAégsyg%%gIONS L] - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREFREFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION | - REFREFR - ] SEE NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 39
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES AUTOMOTIVE POSITIVE LOCK RECEP. S T EEIEE DLIVO PEED LATCR AOK 133
oG - 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 | 1 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
4.20-520 mm [.165-.205 IN] 3.60-5.00 mm [.142-.197 IN] - ? & ? D 2-180372-7 SCR, SET. FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINAL ‘I'» 114-5060 - - - - - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
an ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 -l2]2]2]2 21680781 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- T - 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIEDAS; e\l - | 3| -] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
- 20793834 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE7EI?gNﬁL TE1;5@2M?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — 5180275 SCR. HEX HD CAP. MZ X 6.0 g
- - - - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 4444 2168400-4 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 21212172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-1 2121212 5018030-2 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M4 55
e ) ChwE uEonT TCRIVP RETGHT -1 2121212 50180301 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
® =) - 212122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI7ZE = mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B R s e 1157957 TPAN EF AIR S
e b/ b o L0 0] - - . | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6 0 49
0. 00mne 2.62+/-0.05 [.103+/-.002] 5.9 - - - 21196521 "EED CAM. PRE FEED 18
L c.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 10. 1 N I R A 21196531 "EED CAM, POST FEED 47
0 Ubmme cocUninb o L0800 L B A 21196555 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. CF 16
- - 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
|||| - 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- T - 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
S WARNTNG - - 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] 1 ] 2119644-3 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO N EEEEEEE 1190851 N HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N I T I I I 2119097 - 1 BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 18181818 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
SHEET S URPLEED TR THE AP LCATOR: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l2l2]2]2 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ~ |22 | 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -] ] 1 ] 690455- STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150582-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150582-5 cleje|e 1320906 | STUD, THREADED 2o
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150582-6 -t 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE —lelelee cocccdlns DPRING, COMPRESSTON 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A R B 1752373-4 DRAG 20
-1 2121212 19012597 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. - - )
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 414144 1-2079383- ] SUR, BHOL, RoHS (M6 X 12 |/
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. N - LT 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
S R R R - - 10
Az;.MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NPT 1-1803074-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - T 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B S N N ] _ 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -t 5-240641-5 SPACER 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 238009-8 BLOCK FL CRIMPER SPACER /
A‘L TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1\ l l l l GJgﬁii;ZEB gEi@EERféTEgE:HON i S
Z/\L WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR | 1 1 1 1 1 3-1633609-8 CRIMPE@, WIRE 1
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM o
WIRE CRIMP HELGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT -l -T-6]-5]-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
R R A R TOJUNE20TS — TE Connectivit
HOFFNER — Y
CHTK BN ITJUNE20TS (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TTJUNEZOTS | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION : B ocger 19 e
Lrc i ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 10003 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC 40.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ AGLES S - A 1| 00770 IC=21 50582 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

SNEUMA T LC &4
A

>

[~

(2
)

&)
2
R

Ak

i SERVO

A
@

CATCH PLATEL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CORGAN AT ION DWHNOFFNER 10JUNEZ2OTS C ) TE Comnectivity
CHTK BN ITJUNE2OTS [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENS [ONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS
APVD TTJUNEZ2OTS | NAME

ATLANTIC VERSTION m e e e e

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE o

AIR FEED ( P Q C ‘ { ‘ C v 6 f S ‘ Q ﬁ S h QW ﬁ Q ﬁ S h 6 6 J( S 3 Q { 4 & 4 Q { 4 ) iNgtES i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ] FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150582 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET p) OFA e A
HUPAB0S REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 -2 A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION it APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART i SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2150582-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ 1901697-1 | 8-2150582-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150582-4 - - -
e s , CNE CRTUE SETeuT An et SERVO - - - - - - - -] 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251
) ) LATCH PLATE - - -] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2119792-2 - 2119641 -2 - 2063440-2 :
‘ZL - - -] 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCHS5-12, MISUMI 249
2-2150582-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - s 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
-] 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
1-2150582-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
6\ - | I [ 1| 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -2 - 2168400-T SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
- - -] - 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - -] 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- -] 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
iﬁfgg) T SISE15OJ T;PE -4 404 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TSRS i ST - - | - REF - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
o S 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
APPU%QSWQ%FONS R R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
- - -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W ] ] 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES AUTOMOTIVE POSITIVE LOCK RECEP. ol I 2079383-8 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) ljé
o 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED
~ )
WEHE S TR Lo T = CSULATIUR D LANE TR HANGE - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
4.20-5.20 mm [.165-.205 INJ 3.60-5.00 mm [.142- 197 INJ T T 119651 RAM ASTAN STYLE. END FEED 10
T ERE ’ ’ HEREEE 21190922 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- | - REF - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINALS APPLIED £ -1l 1633743-1 [ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il A A 4258884 SPACER, CRIMPER &C
704561 70456 - 2119956-72 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 21272 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
-1 -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 21272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
6\ - | 3| 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT S A il M 0 1802c-0 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
ST17E r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ol B e 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
5.00mme 2.62+/-0.05 [.103+/-.002] 5.9 o A DA 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 06
12 AWG 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 10. | i I I 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 o
3. 00mm?2 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 10,1 -1 2122 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 21272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - -] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
*WARNING -1 -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - -1 -] - 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - [ T[T [ 1| 2079383-7 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - W W 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-] 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
zf: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] 2119644-3 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
(ECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS 1888 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁx GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 20272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i 172168085-0 | 5CR, oAT AD LAP, RoHs, M4 K T0 -
zﬁl - 20272 13209061 STUD, THREADED 25
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Lty BEEEIR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150582-4 -l 21212 £-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150582-5 T T 1752373-4 DRAG 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE i T 1901259~ 1 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N 1 1 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ ]
A SRR T 0
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I B 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1-1803074-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. 1 _ | 1 1 1-2217206-0 BLADE  SLUG 7
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B N - - 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] 1 1 5-240641-5 SPACER 5
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i B ERARUE BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N R 6-1803076-6 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION F 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
“XATERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. AV R B 5-1633609-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE IQEM
ZAL - N-21-25-77 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
THE RECOMME N DE D S ET - U P FOR E N D ’: E E D AP PL ICATORS I S POST B F E E D W I TH THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH R 8 SRR R Rl e B T S o o TOJUNEZOTS CC)DiyigngE%nmﬁvw
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. Ch TTJUNEZ075 — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. NEETE e e L LELBIN L
OACTFIC VERSION : i
VR s ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) aGLES b :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150582 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4 A
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR

SNEUMAT IO &2
o)

SERVO
_ATCH PLATEL

CAM POST T TON

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

T TR B T o TOTUREZ0TS = 5 ey
gy UMD — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: | APYD ITTJUNEZ2O 1S [name
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LhE s Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Esm 10013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-

e A I A || 00779 (C=2150582

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

N\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



